UNOFFICIAL COPY

Record and Return To:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA - CORE Doc#. 2302345207 Fee: $98.00
10 S Dearborn St Karen A. Yarbrough
Chicago IL 60603-2300 Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/23/2023 02:50 PM Pg: 1 of 5
This Instrument Prepared By:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA - CORE
10 S Dearborn St

Chicago IL 60603-2300
(312)732-2119

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT(ILLINOIS)

FOR VALUABLE CONGS1SERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT(ILLINOIS), by Kazine Partners, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (collectively the
"Borrowet/Grantor"), is hereby REL'ZASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein s fully
released as described below:

Original Lender: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Dated: 04/30/2013 Recorded: 05/17/2013

Instrument: 1313712019 Loan Amount: $2,630,#20.00 in Cook County, Illinois

Property Address: 4124 South Racine Street, Ci¢cago, IL 60609

Parcel Tax ID: 20-05-106-004-0000 20-05-106-002 2300 20-05-102-034-0000 20-05-102-037-0000
Legal Description: "'See legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof."

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE DOCUMEN I's('LLINOIS) Dated: 01/31/2014 Recorded: 02/18/2014
as Instrument No.: 1404935259 Beneficiary: JPMorgan Chas: Pank, N.A. Borrower: Racine Partners, LLC, an
Illinois limited liability company Loan Amount: $7,655,000.04

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the documeiit deszribed herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by tioe urdersigned on 01/20/2023.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

. Mobas Boraggeme

Name: Melissa Bergeson
Title: Authorized Officer

Page 1



2302345207 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF Cook j 5.
On 01/20/2023, before me, A Coleman, Notary Public, personally appeared Melissa Bergeson, Authorized Officer
of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. , personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in

her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal. A COLEMAN

OmMictal Seal
_fj Mz"‘"‘) Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2026

Notary Public: A Coleman
My Commission Expires: 10/23/2026
Commussion # 810157

Page 2



2302345207 Page: 3of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOMORIGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (ILLINGIS)

RIPTION

PARCEL A:

A PARCEL OF LAND CONSISTING OF A PART OF THE EAST 25 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH A PART OF BLOCK 2 IN PARKERS
ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE
NMORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION $ AND PART OF THE WEST 15 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST
QUARTER, OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER QF SECTION 5, TOWNSHEP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

SAID PARCEL Ok 1 AND BETNG BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGI:!UNG ON ¥ SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 2, AT A POINT THERECN WHICH IS 11.82 FEET
WEST FROvi THE 301 7sy1 EAST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 2, (SAID SGUTH EAST CORNER OF BLOCK
2 BEING HZRVIN DEFir'c1Y AS A PGINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 5 WiAICA 1S 1740 51 "EET SOUTH FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER &F SECTVIN 5, A1T-PUNNING:

THENCE NORTHEASTWAPILY AL.wG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 31.24 FEET TO A POINT
WHICH 1S 1716.96 FEET SOUTH FROM 7 Ht' NORTH LINE OF 13.01 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE
GF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTET. OF SECTION §;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE 42 OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF %92.00 FEET, A OIS TANCE OT 27148 FEET TO A POINT WHICH 15 £519.38 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 5013 7 FT WFSY FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 5,

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGNT LiM: 4 DISTANCE OF 150.53 FEET TO A
POINT WHICH IS 1375.1 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NSAH LI/E AND 9297 FEET WEST FROM THE
EAST LINE OF $AID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTILY 3
THENCE NORTHWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE COMVIX T4 THE WEST AND RAVING A
RADIUS OF 70400 FEET (THE NMORTHERLY TERMINUS OF SAID /OB ™NG A POINT WHICH IS
112¢,13 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 119.75 FEET VFST £itON THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 12374 FEET T2 THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAID ARC WITH THE ARC OF ANOTHER CIRCLE, WHCH JTHER ARC 38
CONVEX TD THE NORTHEAST AND HAS A RADIUS OF 1111.33 flET, AN} EXTENDS
NORTHWESTWARDLY FROM A POINT WHICH [S 1300.07 FEET SOUTH FROM THE MO 14 LINE AND
92.39 FGET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SBCTION 5 i+ 5. POINT
WHICH [§ 113208 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 201.03 FEET WEST FRG*, T4F EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 4 (SAID POINT OF INTERSECT BEING
125505 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 11748 ¥EET WEST FROM THE EAST Lk oF
SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, OF SECTION §;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE |.AST DESCRIBED ARC, A DISTANCE OF 148.97 FEET
T SAID NOINT WINICH 1S 1132.08 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE OF 20105 FEET WEST FROM
THE EAST LINE QF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION $:

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 336.37 FEET, A DISTANCE GF 50,10 FEET TO A POINT WHICH |5 109515 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 23477 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAlD
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION §;



2302345207 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 34,08 FEET TO A POINT
WHICH IS 1070.39 FEET SOUTH FROM THE KORTH LINE AND 258,16 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF §6.73 FEET TO A FOINT
WHICH IS £025.28 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 307.24 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION §;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 68.50 FEET TO A POINT
WHICH IS 979.57 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 338,17 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5:

THENCE NOQTHY ERTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 12547 FEET TO A
POINT WHaCT 38 612,11 FEET SCUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 463,83 FEET WEST FROM THE
EAST LINE QF 3210 WL THWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5,

THENCE WESTW st DLY ALTNG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 49.15 FEET TO A POINT WHICH
I5 51206 FEET SOUTH K3} VHE NORTH LINE AN 312,58 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTHWEST QUAKTER OF SFCTION §:

THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY JLONi5 A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF |12.26 FEET TO A POINT
WHICH 1§ 999.25 FEET SOUTH FrROM THE NORTH LINE AND 44247 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER '3f 5°CVON 5,

THENCE SOUTHWFSTWARDLY ALONG A STeAICHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF [6.96 FEET YO A POINT
WHICH 15 100667 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NOATA LINE AN 457,74 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF 3ECTION 5;

THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALOMNG THE ARC OF A CTdU™.£, OONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 505.64 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 248,04 ¢ 25T ™C A POINT IN A LINE WHICH IS
FARALLEL WITH AND %37 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LMz OF SAID BLOCK 2 IN PACKERS
ADDITION TO CHICAGO PRODUCED NORTH AND 99.07 FEET XOR 1’4 ¥ THE LINE BETWEEN THE
NORTH HALF AND SOUTH HALF OF SATD NORTHWEST QUARTER:

THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, SAID LiST.« ICE OF 99.07 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE LINE BETWEEN THE NORTH HALF AND THE $QUTH HALI 07 3AF) NORTHWEST
QUARTER;

THENCE EAST ALONWG SAID LINE BETWEEN THE NORTH HALF AND THE SOUTH M.l F OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 9.37 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SA.0 BLOXK
2,

THENCE SQUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 2, A DISTANCE OF 394.51 FEET TOQ TIE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 2, WHICH IS HEREN DEFINED AS BEING 1742.80 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5; AND

THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 2, A DISTANCE OF 36546 FEET ‘TD THE
POINT OF BEGINNRNG,

PARCEL B:



2302345207 Page: 50of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF THE EAST 25 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE WEST,
HAVING A RADILS OF 704.00 FEET, AND EXTENDING NORTHWARDLY FROM A POINT WHICH IS
1375.13 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 92.97 FEET ‘WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5, TO A POINT WHICH IS 1t20.15 FEET SOUTH FROM THE
NORTH LINE AND 119.75 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER DF
SECTION S, WITH THE ARC OF ANOTHER CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 1111.33 FEET, AND EXTENDING NORTHWESTWARDLY FROM A POINT WHICH IS 130007
FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 92.39 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SATD
NORTHV/CST L RTER OF SECTION 5 TO A PDINT WHICH (S 113208 FEET 50UTH FROM THE
NORTH LINE' ANT, 201,05 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION $; (SA3% 20T OF INTERSBCTION BEING 125505 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE
AND 117.40 FEET WFAT ¢ROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5) AND
BLINNING;

THENCE NORTHWESTWAF."_Y ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED ARC, A DISTANCE OF 148,97 FEET
TO SAID POINT WHICH 18 1313703 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 201.0S FEET WEST
FROM THE EABT LINE OF SAID 330% THSTST QUARTER QOF SECTION 5;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG T+ ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX T THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 336,37 FEET, A DL M% OF 30,10 FEET TO A POINT WHICH S 1095.15 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND il > FFET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAlD
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5;

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT™L."«F, A DISTANCE OF 34.09 FEET T0 A POINT
WHICH 1% 1070.39 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LING 10 258.16 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST
LINE OF 5AID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5

THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE (THE “Aig THWESTERLY TERMINUS GF
WHICH IS A POINT 102528 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AN} (0'7.24 FEET WEST FROM THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTEWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, A DISTANCS OF 42,67 FEET;

THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 45.81 FEET TO A FCNT WHICH IS 1041 44
FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 243,73 FEET WEST FROM THE E.\ST LINE OF SAID
MNORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5;

THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, OONVEX TO THE NORT:ESST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 113628 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 194.62 FEET TO A POINT ON TLE ZIRST
HEREIN DESCRIBED ARC WHICH 15 62.45 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID ARC, NORTHEILY
FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG SAID FIRST HERER(
DESCRIBED ARC, SATD DISTANCE OF 62.4% FEET TO THE POINT OF BEQINNING;

ALL [N QOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN(s): 20-05-106-004-00(%
2005 6-009-0000
20-03- 1020340000
20-05-102-037-0000

Continon Address: 4124 South Racine Street, Chicago, [llinois



